

**HOUSE** \_\_\_\_\_ **AMENDMENT NO.** \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

1 AMEND House Bill No. 1540, Page 1, Section 287.120, Lines 5-8, by deleting all of said Lines  
2 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3 “whether to the employee or any other person, except that an employee shall not be  
4 released from liability for injury or death if the employee engaged in an affirmative negligent act  
5 that purposefully and dangerously caused or increased the risk of injury. The term “accident” as  
6 used in this section shall”; and

7  
8 Further amend said Bill and Section, Page 3, Line 65, by deleting the word “firefighter” and  
9 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

10 “firefighter, corrections officer, or law enforcement officer”; and

11  
12 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
13 accordingly.